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Career & Technical Education Board of Trustees 

Career Cluster Advisory Boards 2022-23 
 

 

1 - Architecture and Construction 

Lou Cotoia, Arnold Lumber and RI Builders Association and Alicia Storey, Education Co-Chair, Assistant 

Superintendent, Westerly Public Schools 

 Construction  

Alicia Storey astorey@westerly.k12.ri.us 

Lou Cotoia lcotoia@arnoldlumber.com 

 

 

2 - Arts, A/V Technology and Communications 

Maggie Anderson (interim), Arts Industry Co-chair and Bill Webb, Education Co-Chair/Dan Paquette, Signature 

Printers *NOTE: Graphics has a separate Advisory due to size of cluster. 

 Design  

Maggie Anderson maggie.anderson@arts.ri.gov 

Dan Paquette (Graphics) dpaquette@signatureprinters.com  

Bill Webb wwebb@woonsocketschools.com 

 

 

3 - Business Management, Administration, Finance and Marketing* 

Melissa Travis, President, Rhode Island Society of Certified Public Accountants, and Ken Hopkins, Education Co-Chair 

and Director Cranston Area Career and Technical Center 

 Business and Finance 

Melissa Travis mtravis@riscpa.org  

Ken Hopkins khopkins@cpsed.net  

 

 

4 - Education, Training and Human Services  

Dr. Jeannine Dingus-Eason, Office of the Provost and VP for Academic Affairs, Feinstein School of Education and 

Human Development, Rhode Island College and Brett Dickens, Education Co-Chair and CTE Director, Providence Public 

Schools; Dr.  

 Education 

Dr. Jeannine Dingus-Eason Jdinguseason_6614@ric.edu  

Brett Dickens Brett.Dickens@ppsd.org 
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5 - Environmental and Life Sciences 

Jason Machan, Brown University/Lifespan and SEE BELOW, Ponaganset High School and Davies 

 Bioscience 

Jason Machan JMachan@Lifespan.org  

Lynne Bedard - Plant lbedard@fgschools.com 

Susan Votto - Animal svotto@daviestech.org  

 

6 - Health Sciences 

Ariane Famiglietti, Lifespan, Susan Votto, CTE Director, Davies (interim co-chair). 

 Healthcare 

Ariane Famiglietti AFamiglietti@lifespan.org 

Jason Machan JMacan@Lifespan.org  

 

 

7 - Hospitality and Tourism 

Heather Singleton, RI Hospitality Association and Gerry Auth, Education Co-Chair 

 Hospitality and Tourism 

Heather Singleton heather@rihospitality.org 

Gerry Auth Gerald.auth@chariho.k12.ri.us  

 

 

8 – Human Services 

o Consumer Services 

o Counseling & Mental Health Services 

o Early Childhood Development & Services 

o Family & Community Services 

o Personal Care Services (Barbering/Cosmetology 

 

 

9 - Information Technology  

James Mitcheson, Citizens Bank and Peter Cummings, Education Co-Chair and Director, Superintendent, Narragansett 

Public Schools 

 Information Technology 

James Mitcheson James.Mitcheson@citizensbank.com  

Peter Cummings pcummings@nssk.12.org 

 

 

10 – Innovation 

Lauren Slocum, President, Central Rhode Island Chamber of Commerce (Industry Co-chair) and Melissa Caffrey, 

Education Co-chair, Newport Area Career & Technical Center 

 Innovation 

Lauren Slocum lauren@centralrichamber.com 

Melissa Caffrey Melissa.caffrey@npsd.k12.ri.us  
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11 - Law, Public Safety and Government 

Lt. Melissa Walason, Rhode Island Army National Guard and Lori Ferguson, Education Co-Chair and Director, Regional 

Career & Technical Center @ Coventry High School 

 Defense 

Melissa Walason  melissa.l.walason.mil@mail.mil 

Lori Ferguson  fergusonlori@coventryschools.net 

Cranston East High School  

Cranston East High School - JROTC  

 

 

12 - Manufacturing 

Chris Goodwin, Goodwin-Bradley and Susan Votto, W. M. Davies, Jr., Education Co-Chair 

 Manufacturing; Marine Trades 

Christopher Goodwin chris@goodwin-bradley.net  

Susan Votto  svotto@daviestech.org 

 

Raymond Cormier, EB Director of Operations and Susan Votto, W. M. Davies, Jr., Education Go-Chair 

Electric Boat Partnership 

Raymond Cormier rcormier@gdeb.com 

Nancy Martin nmartin@gdeb.com 

Susan Votto svotto@daviestech.org 

 

 

13 - STEM/STEAM 

Jim Owens, Nautilus Defense and Paula Dillon, Assistant Superintendent, Barrington Public Schools, Education Co-

chair 

 Defense 

Jim Owens jim@nautilusdefense.com  

Paula Dillon  dillonp@barringtonschools.org  

 

 

14 - Transportation, Distribution and Logistics 

Tim Mitchell, Tasca Automotive Group and Gene Kelly, Education Co-Chair and Director, Warwick Area Career and 

Technical Center; Marine Trades - Jen Huber, RIMTA, Industry Co-chair and Marine Trades and Louise Seitsinger, 

Assistant Superintendent, North Providence & Jen Huber, RIMTA, Industry Co-chair 

 Automotive Technology 

Tim Mitchell tmitchell@tasca.com 

Gene Kelly Eugene.kelly@warwickschools.org  

 Marine Trades 

Jen Huber jen@rimta.org 

Louise Seitsinger Louise.seitsinger@npsd.k12.ri.us 

 

 

15 - Work Based Learning – Jim Owens, Nautilus Defense and Joe Battaglia, The Met, Education Co-chair 

Jim Owens jim@nautilusdefense.com  

Joe Battaglia jbattaglia@metmail.org  
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